
Chair 

JP4  

(Ghu am Hyder ATh711 ) 
Executive Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division 
Mirpurkhas 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name'of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Mirpurkhas  

No:TC/G-55/1666, dated: 25.11.2016 

IMPROVEMENT / RECONDITIONING OF ROAD TAGOSAR TO 
PHULADION TALUKA SINDHRI MILE:- 0/0-4/0). 

Open competitive Biding (National) Single stage, Single 
envelope.  
on SPPRA website Sr. No.30671 dated: 1/ 12 /2016 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 
Sindh Singhar dt:2.12.2016,Daily City News dt: 2.12.2016 & Daily 

Aman dt:2.12.2016, 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

03 Nos: 

03 Nos: 

Nil 

Nil 

   

   

 

(Provide details in separate form) 

 

29/12/2016 

  

    

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost 

offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in terms
with 

of cost 

Comparison 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
United Engineers 
Constr:Co. 

49191089 1st Lowest 49.4420 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Accepted 

2 A.M.B & Co. 49273769 2nd Higher 49.4420 
The highest rates 

quoted by contractor 
is rejected 

Rejected 

3 M.B.0 & Sons 49386969 3rd Highest 49.4420 
The highest rates 

quoted by contractor 
is rejected 

Rejected 

Member 

	

(Abdul Aziz 	on) 
Assistant En i er 

	

Provincial Highwa 	-Division 
Mirpurkhas 

Member 

?7l 
(Mu Manganhar) 

Execut ye Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Division 

Mirpurkhas 



• COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
NAME OF WORK:- IMPROVEMENT / RECONDITIONING OF ROAD TAGOSAR TO PHULADION TALUKA 

SINDHRI MILE:- 0/0-4/0 

S.No. 
ITEM OF 

WORKS 

Rate Quoted by 

United Engineers Constr:Co. 

Rate Quoted by 

A.M.B & Co. 

Rate Quoted by 

M.B.0 & Sons 

1 Part "A" Schedule " B " Rs. 47877270 /= Schedule " B " Rs. 47877270 1= Schedule " B " Rs. 47877270 1= 

Road work 8.60% 	above Rs. 4117445 /= 8.75% 	above Rs. 4189261 /= 8.96% 	above Rs. 4289803 /= 

Ded: Diff: Bitumen Rs. 3961631 /= Ded: Diff: Bitumen Rs. 3961631 /= Ded: Diff: Bitumen Rs. 3961631 /= 

TOTAL Rs. 48033084 /= TOTAL Rs. 48104900 /= TOTAL Rs. 48205442 /= 

2 Part "B" Schedule " B " Rs. 154522 1= Schedule " B " Rs. 154522 /= Schedule " B " Rs. 154522 /= 

New Culverts 15.65% 	above Rs. 24183 /= 16.00% 	Above Rs. 24724 /= 17.60% Above Rs. 27196 /= 

Total Rs. 178705 /= Total Rs. 179246 1= Total Rs. 181718 /= 

4 	Nos Culverts Rs. 714820 /= 4 	Nos Culverts Rs. 716984 1= 4 	Nos Culverts Rs. 726872 /. 

3 Part "C" Schedule " B " Rs. 79070 /= Schedule " B " Rs. 79070 /= Schedule " B " Rs. 79070 /= 

Repair Culverts 12.10% 	above Rs. 9567 1= 14.30% 	Above Rs. 11307 /. 15_00% 	Above Rs. 11861 /= 

Total Rs. 88637 /= Total Rs. 90377 1= Total Rs. 90931 /= 

5 	Nos Culverts Rs. 443185 = 5 	Nos Culverts Rs. 451835 = 5 	Nos Culverts Rs. 454655 1= 

G.TOTAL Rs. 49191089 /= G.TOTAL Rs. 49273769 1= G.TOTAL Rs. 49386969 /= 

MEMBER MEMBER CHAIRMAN 

( Abdul A::1 1!\;4mon ) 
Assista E Sneer 

Provincial HighWay-Sub-Division 
Mirpurkhas 

( Ghulam Hyder Alain ) 
Executive Engineer 

Provincial Highways Division 
Mirpurkhas 

( Mukhtiar Ali Manganhar ) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Mirpurkhas 



BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 
NIT NO.TC/G-55/1666 DATED: 25.11.2016.  

01 Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer Provincial Highway 
Division Mirpurkhas 

02 Tenders Reference No. N.I.T No.TC/G-55/1666 
dated: 25.11.2016 

03 Tender Description / Name of Work 
/Item 

IMPROVEMENT / RECONDITIONING OF 
ROAD 	TAGOSAR 	TO 	PHULADION 
TALUKA SINDHRI MILE:- 0/0-4/01, 

04 Method of Procurement Single Stage, Single envelope 

05 Name of Firm/Bidders United Engineers Constr:Co. 

06 N.T.N Registered 

07 Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

08 Sindh Board of Revenue Available 

09 Relevant Experience Available 

10 Turnover of at least last three years Available 

11 Funds/Budget Available 

12 05% Earnest Money Available 

13 Tender fee / cost of Bidding 
Documents 

Deposited. 

Member 

(Abdul 	emon) 
Assista 	gineer 

Provincial Highway Sub-Division 
Mirpurkhas 

Member 

(Mukhtiar Ali Manganhar) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Mirpurkhas 

Chairman 

(Ghulam HyderrArain) 
Executive Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division 
Mirpurkhas 



OFFICE OF THE  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION MIRPURKHAS  

No. TC/G-55/ / g/g / of 20111 
Mirpurkhas Dated: 24 ./ " 2-a /6 

MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE  
MEETING HELD ON 29.12.2016.  

The meeting of the procurement meeting, was held in the office of the Executive Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division Mirpurkhas under the Chairman ship of Executive Engineer Provincial 

Highway Division Mirpurkhas. 

The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids 

invited for the procurement of works by Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Mirpurkhas vide 

No.TC/G-55/1666, dated: 25.11.2016 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public 

Procurement Regulatory and Information Department Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

FOLLOWING ATTACHED THE MEETING  

SR. NO NAME DESIGNATION 
I Mr. Ghulam Hyder Arain Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division 

Mirpurkhas 	(Chairman) 
2 Mr. Abdul Aziz Memon Assistant Engineer Provincial Highway S.Division 

Mirpurkhas. 	 (Member) 
3 Mr. Mukhtiar Ali Manganhar Executive Engineer Public Health Engineering 

Division Mirpurkhas. 	(Member) 

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.  

(i) Tender received on dated: 29.12.2016 @ 1:00 PM. 
(ii) The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelope. 
(iii) The Tender was opened on 29.12.2016 at 02:00 P.M before the procurement committee 

in presence of representative of participant. 

The committee thoroughly scrutinized each/tender documents by comprising arithmetically and financially 
with sanctioned estimates / bills of quantities and criteria for eligibility and minimum qualification as per 
bidding documents. 
Recommendation.  

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each document by the committee, it was recommended 
that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender. 

Decision. 
In view of recommendation of procurement committee its is decided that tender are being 

awarded to above mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly 

MEM)1 	 MEMBER 

PA/ 
(Abdul 	emon) 

Assista 	sneer 
Provincial High 	Sub-Division 

Mirpu 'has 

(Muk r Ali Manganhar) 
Exe utive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Mirpurkhas. 

CHAIR 

( Ghula Hyder Arain) 
Executive Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division 
M irpurkhas 



1.  Mr. Ghulam Hyder Arain Executive Engineer 
Provincial Highway Division 
Mirpurkhas. (Chairman) 

2.  Mr. Abdul Aziz Assistant Engineer 
Memon Provincial Highway S.Division 	 

Mirpurkhas. (Member). 

3.  Mr. Mukhtiar Ali Executive Engineer 
Manganhar Public Health Engineering 

Division Mirpurkhas (Member) 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF THE CHAIRMAN / MEMBERS OF 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR THE N.I.T NO.TC/G-55/1666 

DATED: 25.11.2016.  
OPENING DATE: 29.12.2016 

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION MIRPURKHAS  

Name Designation Signature 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
NAME OF WORK: M&R Digri Tando Ghulam Ali Road(with 2"thick asphalt) Mile 0/0-3/4 

S.No. 
ITEM OF 
WORKS 

Rate Quoted by 

M/S Atta Muhammad Bhughio 

Rate Quoted by 

Preety 

Rate Quoted by 

United Engineers Constr: Co. 

1 Part "A" Schedule " B " Rs. 24299746 /= Schedule " B " 	Rs. 24299746 /= Schedule " B " Rs. 24299746 1= 

Road work 5.50% 	Above Rs. 1336486 /= 5.70% 	Above Rs. 1385086 /= 5.95% 	Above Rs. 1445835 /= 

Ded: Diff: Bitumen Rs. 1354262 /= Ded: Diff: Bitumen 	Rs. 1354262 /= Ded: Diff: Bitumen Rs. 1354262 /= 

TOTAL Rs. 24281970 1= TOTAL 	 Rs. 24330570 1= TOTAL Rs. 24391319 /= 

2 Part "B" Schedule " B " Rs. 24577674 /= Schedule " B " 	Rs. 24577674 1= Schedule " B " Rs. 24577674 /= 

Asphalt 19.65% 	Above Rs. 4829513 /= 19.80% 	Above Rs. 4866379 /= 19.92% Above Rs. 4895873 /= 

Ded: Diff: Bitumen Rs. 3895576 /= Ded: Diff: Bitumen 	Rs. 3895576 /= Ded: Diff.Bitumen Rs. 3895576 /= 

Total Rs. 25511611 /= Total 	 Rs. 25548477 /= Total Rs. 25577971 /= 

3 Part "C" Schedule " B " Rs. 199719 /= Schedule " B " 	Rs. 199719 /= Schedule " B " Rs. 199719 /= 

Culverts 1 No 15.00% 	Above Rs. 29958 1= 15.60% 	Above Rs. 31156 /= 16.00% Above Rs. 31955 /= 

Total Rs. 229677 7= Total 	 Rs. 230875 /= Total Rs. 231674 ,,,-- 

G.TOTAL Rs. 50023258 /= G.TOTAL Rs. 50109922 1= G.TOTAL Rs. 50200964 1= 

MEMBER MEMBER CHAIRMAN 

 

( Ghulam Hyder Ain ) 
Executive Engineer 

Provincial Highways Division 
Mirpurkhas 

( Abdul Aziz Me 
Assistant En4in 

Provincial Highway Sub-Division  
Mirpurkhas 

( Mukhtia Ali Manganhar ) 

Exec tive Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Division 

Mirpurkhas 



Member Chair 

I/1"N 
(Ghulafn Hyder Alain ) 

Executive Engineer 
Provincial Highway Division 

Mirpurkhas 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Mirpurkhas  

No:TC/G-55/1666, dated: 25.11.2016  

M&R Digri Tando Ghulam Ali Road(with 2"thick asphalt) Mile 0/0-3/ 

Open competitive Biding (National) Single stage, Single 
envelope.  
on SPPRA website Sr. No. 30671 dated: 01-12-2016 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 
Sindh Singhar dt:2.12.2016,Daily City News dt: 2.12.2016 & Daily 

Aman dt:2.12.2016, 

• 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

03 Nos: 

03 Nos: 

Nil 

     

     

 

(Provide details in separate form) 

 

Nil 

     

29/12/2016 

    

       

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost 

offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in terms
with 

of cost 

Comparison 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 M/S Atta Muhammad 
Bhughio 59023258 1st Lowest 50.000 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Accepted 

2 Preety 50109922 2nd Higher 50.000 
The highest rates 

quoted by contractor 
is rejected 

Rejected 

3Co 
United Engineers Constr: 

50200964 3rd Highest 50.000 
The highest rates  

quoted by contractor 
is rejected 

Rejected 

Member 

(Abdul Aziz 4n4n)  
Assistant Ettglneer 

Provincial Highway•Spb-Division 
Mirpuikhds  

(Mukht' 	Manganhar) 
Execu ve Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Mirpurkhas 



• 

S 
	 BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT NO.TC/G-55/1666 DATED: 25.11.2016.  

01 Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer Provincial Highway 
Division Mirpurkhas 

02 Tenders Reference No. N.I.T No.TC/G-55/1666 
dated: 25.11.2016 

03 Tender Description / Name of Work 
/Item 

M&R Diori Tando Ghulam Ali Road(with 
2"thick asphalt) Mile 0/0-3/4 

04 Method of Procurement Single Stage, Single envelope 

05 Name of Firm/Bidders M/S Atta Muhammad Bhughio 

06 N.T.N Registered 

07 Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

08 Sindh Board of Revenue Available 

09 Relevant Experience Available 

10 Turnover of at least last three years Available 

11 Funds/Budget Available 

12 05% Earnest Money Available 

13 Tender fee / cost of Bidding 
Documents 

Deposited. 

Member 
	

Member 

(Mukhtiar Ali Manganhar) 
(Abdul Azi 	mon) 	 Exec ive Engineer 
Assistant ngineer 	 Public Health Engineering Division 

Provincial Highway Sub-Division 	 Mirpurkhas 
Mirpurkhas 

Chairman 

(Ghulam Hyd6Arain) 
Executive Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division 
Mirpurkhas 



( Ghulam Hyder Arain ) 

>.11vvk : NA- Vev".1 
Exe?tive Engineer 

( Mukhtiar I Manganhar ) 
Executive Engineer _. 	. 

`1-4,301 	 knsz%,"et 	go vv... 
<NCW.sr.t.l< 

( Abdul 
Assista 

k toNik ‘.k.k  

emon ) 

ineer 	. 
ilSl ms.• 

‘Vbf 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

NAME OF WORK:- 	Construction/Improvement of road from Mirwah road to Umerkot road near Mirpurkhas Sugar 
Mill(with asphalte concrete)Mile 0/0-9/3 

S.No. ITEM OF WORKS 
Rate Quoted by 

M/S Abdul Ghaffar Memon 

Rate Quoted by 

M/S Niaz Muhammad Khan & Brothers 

1 Part "A" Schedule " B " Rs. 423258663 /= Schedule " B " Rs. 423258663 /= 

Constr:works (a) 	5.85% 	above Rs. 19385257 1= (a) 	5.96% 	above Rs. 19749766 /= 

(b) Asphalte19.60% 	above Rs. 18009804 (b) Asphalte19.90% 	above 18285464 

Ded: Diff: Bitumen Rs. 21503193 /= Ded: Diff: Bitumen Rs. 21503193 /= 

TOTAL Rs. 439150531 	1= TOTAL Rs. 439790700 /. 

2 Part "B" Schedule " B " Rs. 65713996 1= Schedule " B " Rs. 65713996 /= 

lmprov:works (a) 	8.60% 	above Rs. 3994474 /= (a) 	8.85% 	above Rs. 4110593 /= 
(b)Asphalte 	19.55% above 3766625 (b)Asphalte 	19.96% above 3845618 

Ded: Diff: Bitumen Rs. 4508587 /= Ded: Diff: Bitumen Rs. 4508587 /= 

Total Rs. 68966508 /= Total Rs. 69161620/= 

3 Part "C" Schedule " B " Rs. 229417 1= Schedule " B " Rs. 229417 /= 

Culvert 16 5% above Rs. 37854 /= 16.00% 	Above Rs. 38771 /= 

Total Rs. 267271 	/= Total Rs. 268188 /= 

40 Nos Culverts Rs. 10690840 /= 40 	Nos Culverts Rs. 10727520 1= 

4 Part "D" Schedule " B " Rs. 4554846 /= Schedule " B " Rs. 4554846 /= 

Bridge 12.5% above Rs. 569356 /= 13 10% 	Above Rs. 596685 /= 

Total Rs. 5124202 /= Total Rs. 5151531 1= 

6 	No.Bridge Rs. 30745212 /= 6 	No.Bridge Rs. 30909186 1= 

G.TOTAL Rs. 549553091 /= G.TOTAL Rs. 550589026 /= 

MEMBER 
	

MEMBER 
	

MEMBER 



BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 
NIT NO.TC/G-55/1666 DATED: 25.11.2016.  

01 Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer Provincial Highway 
Division Mirpurkhas 

02 Tenders Reference No. N.I.T No.TC/G-55/1666 
dated: 25.11.2016 

03 Tender Description / Name of Work 
/Item 

Construction/Improvement 	of 	Road 
from Mirwah Road to Umerkot Road 
near 	Mirpurkhas 	Sugar 	MiII(with 
asphalte concrete)Mile 0/0-9/3 

04 Method of Procurement Single Stage, Single envelope 

05 Name of Firm/Bidders M/S Abdul Ghaffar Memon 

06 N.T.N Registered 

07 Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

08 Sindh Board of Revenue Available 

09 Relevant Experience Available 

10 Turnover of at least last three years Available 

11 Funds/Budget Available 

12 05% Earnest Money Available 

13 Tender fee / cost of Bidding 
Documents 

Deposited. 

Member Member 

 

(Abdul A Memon) 
Assista 	gineer 

Provincial Hig a Sub-Division 
Mirpurk as 

(Mukhtiar Ali Manganhar) 
ExecutiVe Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Mirpurkhas 

Chairman 

(Ghul m Hyde r Arain) 
Executive Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division 
Mirpurkhas 



ember Ch an 

(Ghulam Hyder Arain ) 
Executive Engineer 

Provincial Highway Division 
Mirpurkhas 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Mirpurkhas  

No:TC/G-55/1666, dated: 25.11.2016 

Construction/Improvement of Road from Mirwah Road to Umerkot Road 
near Mirpurkhas Sugar Mill(with asphalte concrete)Mile 0/0-9/3 

Open competitive Biding (National) Single stage, Single 
envelope.  
on SPPRA website Sr No.30671 dated 1/12/2016 
Print & Electronic Modia (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with datos) 

Sindh Singhar dt:2.12.2016,Daily City News dt: 2.12.2016 & Daily 
Aman dt:2.12.2016, 

• 
1 Name of Procuring Agency: 

2 Tender Reference No: 

3 Tender Description/Name of Work/item: 

4 .Method of Procurement: 

5 Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 

7 Total Bids Received: 

8 Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bid(s) Rejected 

11_ Financial Bid Opening date: 

02 Nos: 

02 Nos: 

Nil 

Nil 

  

  

 

(Provide details in separate form) 

29/12/2016 

 

12. Bid Evaluation Roport: 

S.No Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered 

by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in terms
with 

of cost 

Comparison 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Abdul Ghaffar 
Memon 

543553091 
/ 

1st Lowest 551.043 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Accepted 

2 
M/S Niaz Muhammad 
Khan & Brothers 

550589026 2nd Higher 551.043 
The highest rates 

 
quoted by contractor 

is rejected 
Rejected 

Member 

(Abdul 	Memon) 
Assists t engineer 

Provincial Highway Sub-Division 
Mirpurkhas 

(M1_4)1 	Manganhar) 
Executi e Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
Mirpurkhas 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

